Tabulation

Bid
Opening Date:

Item No.
1
2
3a
3b
3c

6a
6b
6¢
6d
6e
6f
7a
7b
7c
7d
7e
7f
8a
8b
8c

10
11a
11b
11c
12a
12b
12c
13a
13b
13c
1l4a
14b
14c
15a
15b
15c¢
15d
15e
15f

Handling Method
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose

Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack

uom
Pound
Each
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
Each
Each
Fish Tote
Cubic Yard Box
Gaylord
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
Fish Tote
Cubic Yard Box
Gaylord
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
Each
Each
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
Fish Tote
Cubic Yard Box
Gaylord
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum

24-002JM
3/19/2024

Material/Waste Stream

Marine Flares

Category 2 Part Cylinders
Compressed Gas, Flammiable
Compressed Gas, Flammiable
Compressed Gas, Flammiable
Fire Extinguishers

Fire Extinguishers, Halon
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)
Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)

Snohomish County

Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)

Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)
Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)

Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)
Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)

Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)

Lighters
Lighters
Lighters

Propane Cylinders - BBQ Size
Propane Cylinders - Camp Stove Size

Poisonous Gas

Poisonous Gas

Poisonous Gas

Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)

Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)
Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)

Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related

Product/Service:
Department:

Management Method
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration

Recycle
Recycle
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Recycle
Recycle
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend
Fuel blend

Advanced
Chemical
Transport, LLC

CBC

CBC
CBC
CBC

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

CBC
CBC
CBC

n/a

Price

$38.00

$20.00
$20.00

$626.00
$626.00
$208.00
$156.00

$90.00

$626.00
$626.00
$208.00
$156.00

$90.00

$325.00
$17.00
$4.00

$145.00
$150.00
$75.00
$175.00
$135.00
$90.00
$175.00
$135.00
$90.00

$560.00
$560.00
$258.00
$193.00

Finance
Purchasing and Contracting
(425) 388-3344
WWwW.snoco.org
Disposal, Moderate Risk Waste
Solid Waste
Clean Earth Clean Harbors
Price i
$12.00 $1,333.30
$482.00 $917.77
$262.00 $611.11
$198.00 $457.77
$128.00 $137.33
$41.00 $74.44
$41.00 $80.00
$690.00 n/a
$669.00 n/a
$669.00 n/a
$262.00 $611.11
$198.00 $458.33
$128.00 $137.33
$690.00 n/a
$669.00 n/a
$669.00 n/a
$262.00 $400.00
$198.00 $295.00
$128.00 $155.00
$1.39 $597.77
$1.39 $448.33
$1.39 $180.00
$36.00 $75.00
$13.00 $40.00
$262.00 CBC
$198.00 CBC
$128.00 CBC
$134.00 $127.58
$102.00 $103.44
$70.00 $59.78
$134.00 $171.88
$102.00 $136.58
$70.00 $92.08
$508.00 $171.88
$401.00 $136.58
$187.00 $92.08
$380.00 n/a
$337.00 $770.00
$337.00 n/a
$123.00 $220.00
$123.00 $165.00
$102.00 $66.00

$95.00
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16a
16b
16c
16d
16e
16f
17a
17b
17c
18a
18b
18c
19a
19b
19¢c
20a
20b
20c
21a
21b
21c
22a
22b
22c
23a
23b
23c
24a
24b
24c
25a
25b
25¢
25d
26a
26b
26¢
27a
27b
28a
28b
29
30
31
32
33
34
35a
35b
36a
36b
37a
37b
38

Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
Cubic Yard Box
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5gal drum
55 gal drum
30 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
55 gal drum
Pound
55 gal drum
55 gal drum
55 gal drum
55 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum
5 gal drum
55 gal drum

Fish Tote
Cubic Yard Box
Gaylord
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Loose Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Loose
Loose
Pound
Pound
Bulk
Bulk
Loose
Bulk
Lab Pack
Bulk
Loose
Loose
Loose
Loose
Lab Pack
Lab Pack
Bulk

Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Paint Related
Flammable Solids
Flammable Solids
Flammable Solids
Spontaneously Comb
Spontaneously Comb
Spontaneously Comb
Dangerous When Wet
Dangerous When Wet
Dangerous When Wet
Oxidizers

Oxidizers

Oxidizers

Organic Peroxides
Organic Peroxides
Organic Peroxides
Dioxins

Dioxins

Dioxins

Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Liquids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids
Pesticide Solids

Alkaline Batteries
Alkaline Batteries
Alkaline Batteries
Alkaline Batteries
Alkaline Solids

Ammonia Solution

Auto Batteries (Lead Acid)
Corrosives Cleaners (acids and bases)
Corrosives Cleaners (acids and bases)
Hydrochloric Acid Solution
Mercury Batteries
Mercury Batteries

NICD Batteries

NICD Batteries

Organic Acids

Organic Acids

Sulfuric Acid Solution

Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Treatment Incineration
Treatment Incineration
Treatment Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Incineration
Landfill
Landfill
Recycle
Recycle
Treat/Stab
Treatment
Recycle
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Recycle
Recycle
Recycle
Recycle
Incineration
Incineration
Treatment

n/a

CBC
$560.00 CBC
$560.00 CBC
$258.00/ CBC
$193.00 CBC
$95.00 CBC
$640.00
$512.00
$293.00
$640.00
$512.00
$293.00
$640.00
$512.00
$293.00
$570.00
$394.00
$250.00
$570.00
$394.00
$250.00
$640.00
$512.00
$293.00
$750.00
$562.00
$145.00
$363.00
$272.00
$180.00
$685.00
$450.00
$340.00
$225.00
$327.00
$245.00
$165.00
$155.00
$120.00
$1.25
$1.25
$275.00
$625.00
$0.10
$625.00
$341.00
$600.00
$31.00
$31.00
$1.07
$1.07
$341.00
$200.00
$600.00

n/a

n/a

$1,065.00
$803.00
$375.00
$1,065.00
$803.00
$375.00
$1,348.00
$803.00
$375.00
$1,284.00
$963.00
$449.00 CBC
$1,065.00 CBC
$803.00 CBC
$161.00 CBC
$696.00 CBC
$524.00 CBC
$241.00 CBC
$803.00
$615.00
$294.00
$268.00
$187.00
$102.00
$2,301.00
$583.00
$455.00
$209.00
$268.00
$187.00
$102.00
$96.00
$64.00
$1.44
$1.44
$401.00
$316.00
$63.00
$316.00
$187.00
$316.00
$10.70
$10.70
$803.00
$284.00
$455.00
$195.00
$316.00

$770.00

$220.00
$165.00

$66.00
$220.00
$165.00

$66.00
$597.00
$448.33
$180.00
$597.00
$448.33
$180.00
$220.00
$170.00

$350.00
$245.00
$105.00
$220.00
$165.00
$66.00
$1,116.66
$333.33
$250.00
$127.77
$220.00
$165.00
$107.77
$166.00
$55.00
$722.22
$216.66
$205.55
$998.88
$83.33
$250.00
$220.00
$316.66
$3,516.66
$1,055.55
$722.22
$216.66
$220.00
$165.00
$107.77
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39a 55 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Recycle
39b 30 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Recycle
39¢ 5 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Recycle
40a 55 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles Recycle
40b 30 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles Recycle
40c 5 gal drum Lab Pack Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles Recycle
41 Cubic Yard Box Loose Automotive Jump boxes Recycle
42 Pound Lab Pack Lithium Batteries (Damaged) Incineration
43a 55 gal drum Loose Lithium-lon Batteries Recycle
43b 5 gal drum Loose Lithium-lon Batteries Recycle
443 55 gal drum Loose Lithium Metal Batteries Recycle
44b 5 gal drum Loose Lithium Metal Batteries Recycle
45 55 gal drum Loose PCB Light Ballast Incineration
46 55 gal drum Loose PCB Light Ballast Landfill
a7 55 gal drum Bulk PCB Liquid (<50ppm) Incineration
48 55 gal drum Bulk PCB Liquid (50-500 ppm) Incineration
49 5 gal drum Loose Vape Pens Incineration
50 55 gal drum Bulk Contaminated Oils Fuel blend
51 55 gal drum Loose Contaminated Soils Landfill
52 55 gal drum Bulk Disposal - Latex Paint (waste) Solidification/Landfill
53 55 gal drum Bulk Non Reg. Liquids Solidification/Landfill
54 55 gal drum Bulk Non Reg. Liquids Treatment
55a Cubic Yard Box Bulk Non Reg. Solid Solidification/Landfill
55b 55 gal drum Bulk Non Reg. Solid Solidification/Landfill
56 55 gal drum Bulk Non Reg. Solid Treatment
Signed?
Accept Pcard w/o Fees?
Pcard Fee?

Prompt Pay Discount?
Prompt Pay Terms

UBI Number

Debarment Lists Checked?
Qualifications Checked?
Certifications Checked?
Authorizations?
Responsive?

The County intends to award to the lowest responsive bidders: Advanced Chemical Transport, LLC
and Clean Earth.

Clean Harbors has been deemed non-responsive, due to modified terms & conditions submitted with
their bid.

The cells highlighted in green are the lowest, responsible responses and are the recommended
primary awardees.

$712.00 CBC

$3,583.33
$2,666.66
$712.00 $944.44
$1.65 CBC
$194.44
$6.31 n/a
$6.31 $250.00
$566.66
$316.00 $333.33
$1,054.00 $666.66
$1,054.00 $666.66
$645.00 CBC
$100.00
$380.00 $100.00
$166.00
$166.66
$166.66
$573.00 $447.22
$380.00 $127.77
$380.00 $127.77
Yes Yes Yes
No No Yes
n/a 3% n/a
Yes No No
1% net 10 n/a n/a
603 460 832 603 456 795 601 690 015
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes No

Digitally signed by Morgan, Jesse
M O rg a n 7 J esse Date: 2024.03.21 10:59:49 -07'00'

I recommend the above award in accordance with current County Guidelines.

H Digitally signed by Thornton, Bill
Th O rnto r]l B I I I Date: 2024.03.21 11:01:39 -07'00"

RECOMMENDATION

CONCURRED BY PURCHASING MANAGER.
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	Morgan, Jesse
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