Tabulation PUR-BID TAB 2022.11.08 D



Finance
Purchasing and Contracting
(425) 388-3344
www.snoco.org

Advanced

Bid 24-002JM Product/Service: Disposal, Moderate Risk Waste
Opening Date: 3/19/2024 Department: Solid Waste

					Advanced			
						nemical	/	\
						sport, LLC		Clean Harbors
Item No.	Handling Method	UOM	Material/Waste Stream	Management Method		Price	Price	Price
1	Loose	Pound	Marine Flares	Incineration	CBC	400.00	\$12.00	\$1,333.30
2	Loose	Each	Category 2 Part Cylinders	Incineration		\$38.00	\$482.00	\$917.77
3a	Loose	55 gal drum	Compressed Gas, Flammiable	Incineration	CBC		\$262.00	\$611.11
3b	Loose	30 gal drum	Compressed Gas, Flammiable	Incineration	CBC		\$198.00	\$457.77
3c	Loose	5 gal drum	Compressed Gas, Flammiable	Incineration	CBC		\$128.00	\$137.33
4	Loose	Each	Fire Extinguishers	Recycle		\$20.00	\$41.00	\$74.44
5	Loose	Each	Fire Extinguishers, Halon	Recycle		\$20.00	\$41.00	\$80.00
6a	Loose Pack	Fish Tote	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend	n/a		\$690.00 n	-
6b	Loose Pack	Cubic Yard Box	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend		\$626.00	\$669.00 n	-
6c	Loose Pack	Gaylord	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend		\$626.00	\$669.00 n	•
6d	Loose Pack	55 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend		\$208.00	\$262.00	\$611.11
6e	Loose Pack	30 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend		\$156.00	\$198.00	\$458.33
6f	Loose Pack	5 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol paints)	Fuel blend		\$90.00	\$128.00	\$137.33
7a	Loose Pack	Fish Tote	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration	n/a		\$690.00 n	
7b	Loose Pack	Cubic Yard Box	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration		\$626.00	\$669.00 n	-
7c	Loose Pack	Gaylord	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration		\$626.00	\$669.00 n	-
7d	Loose Pack	55 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration		\$208.00	\$262.00	\$400.00
7e	Loose Pack	30 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration		\$156.00	\$198.00	\$295.00
7f	Loose Pack	5 gal drum	Flammable Gas (aerosol pesticides)	Incineration		\$90.00	\$128.00	\$155.00
8a	Loose	55 gal drum	Lighters	Incineration	n/a		\$1.39	\$597.77
8b	Loose	30 gal drum	Lighters	Incineration	n/a		\$1.39	\$448.33
8c	Loose	5 gal drum	Lighters	Incineration		\$325.00	\$1.39	\$180.00
9	Loose	Each	Propane Cylinders - BBQ Size	Recycle		\$17.00	\$36.00	\$75.00
10	Loose	Each	Propane Cylinders - Camp Stove Size	Recycle		\$4.00	\$13.00	\$40.00
11a	Loose Pack	55 gal drum	Poisonous Gas	Incineration	CBC		\$262.00 C	BC
11b	Loose Pack	30 gal drum	Poisonous Gas	Incineration	CBC		\$198.00	BC
11c	Loose Pack	5 gal drum	Poisonous Gas	Incineration	CBC		\$128.00	BC
12a	Bulk	55 gal drum	Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)	Fuel blend		\$145.00	\$134.00	\$127.58
12b	Bulk	30 gal drum	Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)	Fuel blend		\$150.00	\$102.00	\$103.44
12c	Bulk	5 gal drum	Flammable Liquids (less than 1" sludge)	Fuel blend		\$75.00	\$70.00	\$59.78
13a	Bulk	55 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$175.00	\$134.00	\$171.88
13b	Bulk	30 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$135.00	\$102.00	\$136.58
13c	Bulk	5 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$90.00	\$70.00	\$92.08
14a	Bulk	55 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration		\$175.00	\$508.00	\$171.88
14b	Bulk	30 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration		\$135.00	\$401.00	\$136.58
14c	Bulk	5 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration		\$90.00	\$187.00	\$92.08
15a	Loose Pack	Fish Tote	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend	n/a		\$380.00 n	/a
15b	Loose Pack	Cubic Yard Box	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$560.00	\$337.00	\$770.00
15c	Loose Pack	Gaylord	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$560.00	\$337.00 n	/a
15d	Loose Pack	55 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$258.00	\$123.00	\$220.00
15e	Loose Pack	30 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$193.00	\$123.00	\$165.00
15f	Loose Pack	5 gal drum	Flammable Paint Related	Fuel blend		\$95.00	\$102.00	\$66.00
		-						

Tabulation PUR-BID TAB 2022.11.08 D

16a	Loose Pack	Fish Tote	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	n/a	CBC n/a	1
16b	Loose Pack	Cubic Yard Box	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	\$560.00		\$770.00
16c	Loose Pack	Gaylord	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	\$560.00		
16d	55 gal drum	Loose Pack	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	\$258.00	•	\$220.00
16e	30 gal drum	Loose Pack	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	\$193.00		\$165.00
16f	5 gal drum	Loose Pack	Flammable Paint Related	Incineration	\$95.00		\$66.00
17a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Flammable Solids	Incineration	\$640.00	\$1,065.00	\$220.00
17b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Flammable Solids	Incineration	\$512.00	\$803.00	\$165.00
17c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Flammable Solids	Incineration	\$293.00	\$375.00	\$66.00
18a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Spontaneously Comb	Incineration	\$640.00	\$1,065.00	\$597.00
18b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Spontaneously Comb	Incineration	\$512.00	\$803.00	\$448.33
18c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Spontaneously Comb	Incineration	\$293.00	\$375.00	\$180.00
19a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dangerous When Wet	Incineration	\$640.00	\$1,348.00	\$597.00
19b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dangerous When Wet	Incineration	\$512.00	\$803.00	\$448.33
19c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dangerous When Wet	Incineration	\$293.00	\$375.00	\$180.00
20a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Oxidizers	Treatment Incineration	\$570.00	\$1,284.00	\$220.00
20b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Oxidizers	Treatment Incineration	\$394.00	\$963.00	\$170.00
20c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Oxidizers	Treatment Incineration	\$250.00	\$449.00 CB	
21a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Organic Peroxides	Incineration	\$570.00	\$1,065.00 CB	
21b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Organic Peroxides	Incineration	\$394.00	\$803.00 CB	
21c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Organic Peroxides	Incineration	\$250.00	\$161.00 CB	
22a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dioxins	Incineration	\$640.00	\$696.00 CB	
22b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dioxins	Incineration	\$512.00	\$524.00 CB	
22c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Dioxins	Incineration	\$293.00	\$241.00 CB	
23a	55 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$750.00	\$803.00	\$350.00
23b	30 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$562.00	\$615.00	\$245.00
23c	5 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$145.00	\$294.00	\$105.00
24a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$363.00	\$268.00	\$220.00
24b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$272.00	\$187.00	\$165.00
24c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Liquids	Incineration	\$180.00	\$102.00	\$66.00
25a	Cubic Yard Box	Bulk	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$685.00	\$2,301.00	\$1,116.66
25b	55 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$450.00	\$583.00	\$333.33
25c	30 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$340.00	\$455.00	\$250.00
25d	5 gal drum	Bulk	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$225.00	\$209.00	\$127.77
26a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$327.00	\$268.00	\$220.00
26b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$245.00	\$187.00	\$165.00
26c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Pesticide Solids	Incineration	\$165.00	\$102.00	\$107.77
27a	55 gal drum	Loose	Alkaline Batteries	Landfill	\$155.00	\$96.00	\$166.00
27b	5 gal drum	Loose	Alkaline Batteries	Landfill	\$120.00	\$64.00	\$55.00
28a	55 gal drum	Pound	Alkaline Batteries	Recycle	\$1.25	\$1.44	\$722.22
28b	5 gal drum	Pound	Alkaline Batteries	Recycle	\$1.25	\$1.44	\$216.66
29	55 gal drum	Bulk	Alkaline Solids	Treat/Stab	\$275.00	\$401.00	\$205.55
30	55 gal drum	Bulk	Ammonia Solution	Treatment	\$625.00	\$316.00	\$998.88
31	Pound	Loose	Auto Batteries (Lead Acid)	Recycle	\$0.10	\$63.00	\$83.33
32	55 gal drum	Bulk	Corrosives Cleaners (acids and bases)	Treatment	\$625.00	\$316.00	\$250.00
33	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Corrosives Cleaners (acids and bases)	Treatment	\$341.00	\$187.00	\$220.00
34	55 gal drum	Bulk	Hydrochloric Acid Solution	Treatment	\$600.00	\$316.00	\$316.66
35a	55 gal drum	Loose	Mercury Batteries	Recycle	\$31.00	\$10.70	\$3,516.66
35b	5 gal drum	Loose	Mercury Batteries	Recycle	\$31.00	\$10.70	\$1,055.55
36a	55 gal drum	Loose	NICD Batteries	Recycle	\$1.07	\$803.00	\$722.22
36b	5 gal drum	Loose	NICD Batteries	Recycle	\$1.07	\$284.00	\$216.66
37a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Organic Acids	Incineration	\$341.00	\$455.00	\$220.00
37b	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Organic Acids	Incineration	\$200.00	\$195.00	\$165.00
38	55 gal drum	Bulk	Sulfuric Acid Solution	Treatment	\$600.00	\$316.00	\$107.77
	<u>-</u>						•

PUR-BID TAB 2022.11.08 D

Jaiation			
39a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury
39b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury
39c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury
40a	55 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles
40b	30 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles
40c	5 gal drum	Lab Pack	Mercury Contained in Manufactured Articles
41	Cubic Yard Box	Loose	Automotive Jump boxes
42	Pound	Lab Pack	Lithium Batteries (Damaged)
43a	55 gal drum	Loose	Lithium-Ion Batteries
43b	5 gal drum	Loose	Lithium-Ion Batteries
44a	55 gal drum	Loose	Lithium Metal Batteries
44b	5 gal drum	Loose	Lithium Metal Batteries
45	55 gal drum	Loose	PCB Light Ballast
46	55 gal drum	Loose	PCB Light Ballast
47	55 gal drum	Bulk	PCB Liquid (<50ppm)
48	55 gal drum	Bulk	PCB Liquid (50-500 ppm)
49	5 gal drum	Loose	Vape Pens
50	55 gal drum	Bulk	Contaminated Oils
51	55 gal drum	Loose	Contaminated Soils
52	55 gal drum	Bulk	Disposal - Latex Paint (waste)
53	55 gal drum	Bulk	Non Reg. Liquids
54	55 gal drum	Bulk	Non Reg. Liquids
55a	Cubic Yard Box	Bulk	Non Reg. Solid
55b	55 gal drum	Bulk	Non Reg. Solid
56	55 gal drum	Bulk	Non Reg. Solid

Tabulation



The County intends to award to the lowest responsive bidders: Advanced Chemical Transport, LLC and Clean Earth.

**Clean Harbors** has been deemed non-responsive, due to modified terms & conditions submitted with their bid.

The cells highlighted in green are the lowest, responsible responses and are the recommended primary awardees.

Recycle	n/a	\$2,033.00	CBC
Recycle	n/a	\$1,525.00	CBC
Recycle	\$660.00	\$712.00	CBC
Recycle	n/a	\$2,033.00	\$3,583.33
Recycle	n/a	\$1,525.00	\$2,666.66
Recycle	\$660.00	\$712.00	\$944.44
Recycle	\$0.10	\$1.65	CBC
Incineration	\$15.00	\$6.31	CBC
Recycle	\$7.50	\$1.48	n/a
Recycle	\$7.50	\$1.48	\$194.44
Recycle	\$2.00	\$6.31	n/a
Recycle	\$2.00	\$6.31	\$250.00
Incineration	\$8.25	\$1,913.00	\$566.66
Landfill	\$285.00	\$316.00	\$333.33
Incineration	\$560.00	\$1,054.00	\$666.66
Incineration	\$750.00	\$1,054.00	\$666.66
Incineration	\$375.00	\$645.00	CBC
Fuel blend	\$145.00	\$123.00	\$100.00
Landfill	\$121.00	\$380.00	\$100.00
Solidification/Landfill	\$145.00	\$112.00	\$166.00
Solidification/Landfill	\$145.00	\$112.00	\$166.66
Treatment	\$165.00	\$112.00	\$166.66
Solidification/Landfill	\$425.00	\$573.00	\$447.22
Solidification/Landfill	\$121.00	\$380.00	\$127.77
Treatment	\$145.00	\$380.00	\$127.77
Signed?	Yes	Yes	Yes
Accept Pcard w/o Fees?	No	No	Yes
Pcard Fee?	n/a	3%	n/a
Prompt Pay Discount?	Yes	No	No
Prompt Pay Terms	1% net 10	n/a	n/a
UBI Number	603 460 832	603 456 795	601 690 015
Debarment Lists Checked?	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Checked?	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certifications Checked?	Yes	Yes	Yes
Authorizations?			
Responsive?	Yes	Yes	No

I recommend the above award in accordance with current County Guidelines.